IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE DISCIPLINE OF G. BRENT HEGGIE.

No. 42900

FILED

MAR 2 6 2004

ORDER OF DISBARMENT BY CONSENT



The Southern Nevada Disciplinary Board has submitted, under SCR 112, a petition for attorney G. Brent Heggie's disbarment by consent. The petition is supported by Heggie's affidavit, stating that he freely and voluntarily consents to disbarment, after having had the opportunity to consult with counsel. Heggie acknowledges in the affidavit that the four formal disciplinary complaints filed against him by the state bar set forth violations of SCR 151 (competence), SCR 153 (diligence), SCR 154 (communication), SCR 157 (conflict of interest), SCR 165 (safekeeping property), SCR 173(3) (knowingly disobeying an obligation to a tribunal), SCR 200(2) (failing to respond to disciplinary authority), SCR 203(3) (misconduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit or misrepresentation), and SCR 203(4) (conduct prejudicial to the administration of justice). Heggie further concedes that the material facts in the complaint are true.

SCR 112 provides that an attorney who is the subject of a proceeding involving allegations of misconduct may consent to disbarment by delivering an affidavit to the appropriate disciplinary board, which must file it with this court. Heggie's affidavit meets the requirements of SCR 112(1), and we conclude that the petition should be granted.

OF NEVADA

(O) 1947A

04-0568

Accordingly, Heggie is disbarred. The provisions of SCR 115 governing notice and publication of orders of disbarment shall apply to this order.

It is so ORDERED.¹

Shearing	C.J.
Agosti	J.
Rose	J.
Becker,	J.
Maupin) ()	J.
Gibbons,	J.

cc: Howard Miller, Chair, Southern Nevada Disciplinary Board Rob W. Bare, Bar Counsel Allen W. Kimbrough, Executive Director Perry Thompson, Admissions Office, Supreme Court of the United States G. Brent Heggie

¹Justice Leavitt having died in office on January 9, 2004, this matter was decided by a six-justice court.